TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL-13-14
February 11, 2014

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

BLACKMORE, Brooke D. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District-Wide

LEQOS, Caroline R. Substitute Instructional Aide
District-Wide

HERNANDEZ, Monica M Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District-Wide

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

CANON, Tina M. From: Library/Media Technician llI
Tahquitz High School
To: Learning Management System Technician
Professional Development Department

DELGADO, Michael A. From: Custodian Il
Hemet High School
To:  Plant Manager
Hemet High School

FRYMIRE, Patricia Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped.
From: Acacia Middle School
To: Acacia Middle School
(Change to Position Control Number)

HALDERMAN, Leah B. From: Substitute Instructional Aide
District-Wide
To: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Little Lake Elementary School

FINAL
EFFECTIVE DATE

2/12/14

1/30/14

2/12/14

2/12/14

2/12/14

2/12/14

2/12/14



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CE 13-14
February 11, 2014

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)

SMITH, Kelly From: Classified Substitute
District-Wide
To: Common Core Resource Technician

FINAL

2/12/14

Professional Development Department

VILLALPANDO, Abigail Supervision Aide
Fruitvale Elementary School
(Voluntary Reduction in Hours)

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT

ARIAS, Mirella Substitute Classroom Activiy Specialist
(Correction to Name from PAO 13-13) District-Wide

PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

DEWEERDT, MarylJean Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped.
McSweeny Elementary School

(Correction to effective date on PAO CL 13-13)

REHIRE

WILLIAMSON, Kay Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

RESCIND PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

GUTIERREZ, Gloria E. Bus Driver
Transportation Department

RESCIND TERMINATION

MENDIVIL, Eduardo Walk-On Athletic Coach
West Valley High School

RESIGNATION

BUCKHALTER, CarolAnn Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Jacob Wiens Elementary School
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2/10/14

2/5/14

1/21/14

9/29/14
2/18/14
1/21/14

(2013-2014 School Year)

1/31/14
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RESIGNATION (Cont.)

WILLIAMSON, Kay Attendance Clerk
Alessandro High School

RETIREMENT

WILLIAMSON, Kay Attendance Clerk

Alessandro High School
RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

LANSING, Travis West Valley High School
STRUTZ, Steve Hemet High School

TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB)
EMPLOYEE #222861

EMPLOYEE #244058

EMPLOYEE #223203

EMPLOYEE #192444

VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

CRAWFORD, Delmont West Valley High School
SANCHEZ, Gracey West Valley High School

FINAL

3/28/14

3/29/14

2013-2014 School Year
2013-2014 School Year

2/12/14
2/12/14
2/12/14
2/12/14

2013-2014 School Year
2013-2014 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have
been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CE-13-14
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