TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL-13-14 February 11, 2014

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL		FINAL EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
BLACKMORE, Brooke D.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District-Wide	2/12/14
LEOS, Caroline R.	Substitute Instructional Aide District-Wide	1/30/14
HERNANDEZ, Monica M	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District-Wide	2/12/14
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE		
CANON, Tina M.	 From: Library/Media Technician III Tahquitz High School To: Learning Management System Technician Professional Development Department 	2/12/14
DELGADO, Michael A.	From: Custodian II Hemet High School To: Plant Manager Hemet High School	2/12/14
FRYMIRE, Patricia	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) From: Acacia Middle School To: Acacia Middle School (Change to Position Control Number)	2/12/14
HALDERMAN, Leah B.	 From: Substitute Instructional Aide District-Wide To: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped Little Lake Elementary School 	2/12/14

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CE 13-14 February 11, 2014				
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)				
SMITH, Kelly	From: Classified Substitute District-Wide To: Common Core Resource Technician Professional Development Departme	2/12/14 ent		
VILLALPANDO, Abigail	Supervision Aide Fruitvale Elementary School (Voluntary Reduction in Hours)	2/10/14		
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT				
ARIAS, Mirella (Correction to Name from PAO 13-13)	Substitute Classroom Activiy Specialist District-Wide	2/5/14		
PLACEMENT ON 39-MONT	TH REHIRE LIST			
DEWEERDT, MaryJean	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) McSweeny Elementary School (Correction to effective date on PAO CL 13-13)	1/21/14		
REHIRE				
WILLIAMSON, Kay	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	9/29/14		
RESCIND PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST				
GUTIERREZ, Gloria E.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	2/18/14		
RESCIND TERMINATION				
MENDIVIL, Eduardo	Walk-On Athletic Coach West Valley High School	1/21/14 (2013-2014 School Year)		
RESIGNATION				
BUCKHALTER, CarolAnn	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Jacob Wiens Elementary School	1/31/14		

RESIGNATION (Cont.)				
WILLIAMSON, Kay	Attendance Clerk Alessandro High School	3/28/14		
RETIREMENT				
WILLIAMSON, Kay	Attendance Clerk Alessandro High School	3/29/14		
RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH				
LANSING, Travis STRUTZ, Steve	West Valley High School Hemet High School	2013-2014 School Year 2013-2014 School Year		
TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB)				
EMPLOYEE #222861 EMPLOYEE #244058 EMPLOYEE #223203 EMPLOYEE #192444		2/12/14 2/12/14 2/12/14 2/12/14		
VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH				
CRAWFORD, Delmont SANCHEZ, Gracey	West Valley High School West Valley High School	2013-2014 School Year 2013-2014 School Year		

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CE-13-14